

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16686/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in CMWP No.51972/07
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAVIN FILLING STATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. V.M. Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain,Adv.
Ms. Reema Jain,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, learned counsel, accepts
notice on behalf of the sole respondent. She prays for and is
allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed two weeks
thereafter.

...2/-

- 2-

Until further orders, operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.

After pleadings are complete, the parties are at
liberty to mention the matter for early listing of the case.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master