

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10172/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2008 in CMWP No.32187/07  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DY. G.M. INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PESTONJI BROTHERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Datta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A. Maitri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, interim order  
passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

Hearing expedited.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master